
STATE OF MISSOURI

FIXED COSTS FOR USE IN FY 1999

BASED ON FY 1997 ACTUAL COSTS WITH CARRY-FORWARD


FACILITIES BUILDING 
BUILDING USE MANAGEMENT RENTAL INSURANCE 

WORKERS' BUDGET & 
COMPENSATION PLANNING 

-2 
7,948 47 

578,146 9,978 
11,748 4,824 

0 178 
0 1,224 

12,355 1,157 
-46,709 24,354 
30,546 12,773 

0 2,576 
-64,073 60,854 
350,440 76,181 

1,142,060 75,936 
26,058 61,034 

0 18,454 
212,333 36,677 

3,099,534 74,672 
5,318 62,141 

381,786 47,318 
1,116,405 139,263 
2,531,207 61,677 
- -
9,395,102 771,318 
= = 

LEGISLATURE

JUDICIARY

GOVERNOR

LT GOVERNOR

AUDITOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

AGRICULTURE

INSURANCE 

CONSERVATION


261,945 
450,805 
88,086 
21,346 

201,127 
283,027 
11,803 

297,632 
0 

-1 
2,816,686 -5,938 142 

533,330 462,740 -418 
384,655 0 -9 
27,771 0 -2 
-8,251 0 -307 

502,522 0 -50 
291,278 369,238 311 
-29,129 5,624 -514 

0 0 -583 
-165,221 728,830 88 
699,494 611,237 -137 

4,785 143,101 1,873 
322,702 655,281 -824 

0 0 -1,428 
427,133 789,145 -774 
31,662 1,562,706 3,220 

894,903 37,945 93 
-127,827 1,134,753 183,861 

1,309,664 729,498 -864 
85,184 1,583,415 2,417 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,560,082

EDUCATION

HIGHER ED

HEALTH

HIGHWAYS

LABOR

MENTAL HEALTH

NATURAL RESOURCES

PUBLIC SAFETY

SOCIAL SERVICES

CORRECTIONS


140,441

0


33,641

0


190,430

98,069


139,096

517,008


4,599,621

90,016


- - - -
TOTAL 8,984,175 8,001,341 8,807,575 186,095 

= = = = 

Notes: 
(1) Administration of auto self-insurance program, aircraft liability insurance, and surety bonds. 
(2) Budget and Planning function and development of new accounting system. 



STATE OF MISSOURI

FIXED COSTS FOR USE IN FY 1999

BASED ON FY 1997 ACTUAL COSTS WITH CARRY-FORWARD


BUDGET & ACCOUNTING 
PLANNING & PAYROLL 

20,102 
55,169 
1,428 

60 
2,734 
7,254 

21,805 
4,909 

96,891 
28,227 

455,156 
50,459 
36,800 

160,582 
67,527 

204,513 
80,975 

115,490 
535,778 
200,244 

-
2,146,103 
= 

GENERAL 
PERSONNEL PURCHASING SERVICES 

-3 
0 0 -279 
0 0 11,101 
0 279 113 
0 40,567 -1,021 
0 -119 -345 
0 -108 -68 
0 6,874 16,235 
0 10,097 -1,906 
0 179,613 5,392 

25,902 147,424 9,725 
0 253,939 11,018 
0 54,176 51,574 

101,174 76,819 7,667 
0 0 4,744 

209,820 47,995 2,361 
1,418,598 183,098 16,843 

254,744 332,932 3,965 
146,608 225,858 28,337 

1,385,713 29,040 20,182 
1,343,479 447,656 21,732 
- - -
4,886,038 2,036,140 207,370 
= = = 

Notes: 

TREASURER 
DISBURSEMENTS 

563 
1,595 

36 
16 
86 

275 
601 
148 

2,485 
967 

9,324 
1,260 
1,638 
5,224 
1,696 
6,561 
2,328 
3,140 

66,380 
4,936 

-
109,259 

= 

RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT 

0 
-22,262 

-45 
-544 

-6,374 
-26,455 

-585 
-12,298 
-9,663 
23,554 

-16,657 
-1,882 

-27,569 
0 

-48,442 
-10,354 
-8,336 

-15,412 
-79,579 
-37,061 

-
-299,964 

= 

(3) Risk management administration, forms management, mail services and administrative 
services to the Office of Administration. 



SECURITY 

224,157 
16,546 
7,841 
2,517 

15,434 
36,724 
30,931 
26,654 

0 
102,309 
79,253 

0 
18,617 

134,774 
0 
0 

32,276 
15,200 
75,947 

0 
-

819,180 
= 

REVENUE 
CASHIER 

586 
2,309 
-108 

11 
112 
238 
260 

0 
1,076 

550 
17,443 
13,788 
1,072 
1,107 

381 
8,637 
1,515 
2,204 

20,272 
6,691 

-
78,144 

= 

TOTAL 
FIXED FY 97 

3,325,959 
2,099,039 

498,848 
90,899 

205,321 
816,871 
726,396 
344,536 
277,787 

2,459,218 
2,687,132 
1,537,130 
1,314,110 

323,457 
1,936,282 
6,697,759 
1,839,895 
2,658,324 
9,947,320 
6,341,593 

-
46,127,876 

= 

46,127,876 


